FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION F PATEN



artment of Commerce **nd Trademark Office** Docket No. 09933.0029

OF	1034/0961 Customer Number: 22,852			
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Orademarks Diffice: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying parties: DEC 2 0 2007	Name and address of receiving party:			
1) Arokia NATHAN 2) G. Reza CHAJI	Name: IGNIS INNOVATION INC.			
Additional name of conveying party attached es ⊠ No	Internal			
Additional frame of conveying party attached the Miles	Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dates:	Street 55 Culpepper Drive, Waterloo, Address: Ontario N2L 5K8, Canada			
Inventor 1: April 15, 2007; and Inventor 2: April 5, 2007 Assignment	City:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Zip Code:			
Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment				
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name & Address attached?			
Other	☐ Yes			
4. Application number or patent number: This document	ent is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application Number: 11/651,099	B. Patent Number:			
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes			
5. Name and address of to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40			
·	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.	8. Payment Information			
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, NW	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
City: Washington, D.C.	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
State: Zip: 20001-4413	Authorized User Name			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
document.	and and correct and any analoned copy is a true copy of the oliginal			
Ernest F. Chapman	December 20, 2007			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments and documents: 5			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should	be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO	D, PO box 1450. Alexandria, VA, 22313-1450 अยยยยยย 11551895			

PATENT REEL: 020300 FRAME: 0005

W1 FC:8021

713CA

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Arokia Nathan, and G. Reza Chaji (hereinafter "the Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are c/o Ignis Innovation Inc., 55 Culpepper Dr., Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3G1, Canada; and 507-196 Westmount Road North, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3G5, Canada, respectively, have made one or more inventions which are the subject of a Canadian Patent Application filed on February 9, 2007 and entitled Method And System For Light Emitting Device Displays (hereinafter "the Patent Application");

Whereas Ignis Innovation Inc. (hereinafter "the Assignee"), whose full post office address is 55 Culpepper Drive, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 5K8, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, all their right, title and interest, in Canada, the United States and all other countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, in and to the Patent Application, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including their corresponding right to claim priority from the Patent Application in any country or jurisdiction, including their right to make national entries under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignors if this Assignment had not been made;

And the Assignors hereby covenant and agree without further consideration, to communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in Canada, the United States and all other

PATENT REEL: 020300 FRAME: 0006 countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And the Assignors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

(Signature of Witness)

(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)

(Signature of Assignor)

Arokia Nathan

(Name of Witness: Please Print or Type)

(Signature of Assignor)

PATENT

REEL: 020300 FRAME: 0007

countries and jurisdictions throughout the world, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignce, its successors and assigns;

And the Assignors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

And the Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize the firm of Gowling Lasleur Henderson LLP. whose full post office address is 160 Flgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office. The Assignors and the Assignee hereby authorize and request that Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP insert here in parentheses (Canadian Patent Application Serial No. ______,) the application number of the said Patent Application when known. SIGNED at ______, _____, this _____ day of ______ (Month) (Country) Arokia Nathan (Signature of Witness) (Name of Witness: Please Print or Type) (Signature of Assignor) a, this <u>05</u> day of _ (City/Town) (Country) (Date) G. Reza Chaji Signature of Witness)

(Signature of Assignor)

CORBIN CHURCH

PATENT

REEL: 020300 FRAME: 0008

The undersigned Assignee hereby accepts this Assignment.

RECORDED: 12/20/2007

SIGNED at Λ	Novytreal, (City/Town)	(Country)	1, this 20 day	y of September (Month)	Y, 200.
7. 1	\mathcal{L}		Ignis Innovation	Inc.	
3	4 2.		Jan G	Wald.	
(Signature of Wi	itness)		(Signature of Authori	zed Signing Officer)	
Name of Wilner	ss: Please Print or Typ	oe)		Assenaul: Signing Officer: Please	
7			Preside (Title of Authorized	M+ CEC Signing Officer: Please F	rint or Type)

PATENT REEL: 020300 FRAME: 0009